

# 2020 SBYC Challenge Cup Series

## AMENDMENTS TO THE NOTICE OF RACE

The Organizing Authority for the 2020 Challenge Cup Series will be: The Santa Barbara Yacht Club (SBYC), 130 Harbor Way, Santa Barbara, CA 93109

#### Notice of Race Instruction 5 is deleted and replaced with:

#### 5. SCHEDULE

#### 5.1 One Design

### <u>PHRF</u>

March 29 – Spring One DesignMarch 28 – Spring PHRFAugust 8 – Summer One DesignAugust 9 – Summer PHRFOctober 4 – Fall One DesignOctober 3 – Fall PHRF December 5-6 Holiday Regatta\*The schedule may be changed well in advance of any given regatta.

See <u>https://sbyc.org/racing-calendar</u> for current schedule of races.

-Posted by SBYC Race Committee 7/7/20 at 10:35am